
       
                       

                         

               
 

       

                       

             
 

       

               
 

       

                 
 

       

                           

                 

               
 

       

                     

                           
                 

     

       

                 

                       
                     

                                       

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Rejection List of Electrician (Post Code‐429) 
Sr. No Name Father's Name Address Distt State Pin Code Reason 

Yadu Prashad Nek Raj Vill Shaluin PO Uteep Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176310 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

Lokender Kumar Devi Prashad Vill Pukhri PO Uteep Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176310 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

Bhupinder Singh Attma Ram Vill Jhadei PO Bharjan Kothi Tehsil 
Chamba 

Chamba HP 176318 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

Soni Choudhary Avtar Singh Vill Bhangali PO Jharet Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176060 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

Aakash Nokhi Ram Vill AlawangPO Deori Khaneti Tehsil 
Kotkhai 

Shimla HP 171204 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

Sunil Kumar Shubh Karan Vill Kaned PO Ghiana Kalan Tehsil 
Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 176001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

Ankush Sonu Lal Vill Lower Garoru PO & Tehsil Joginder 
nagar 

Kangra HP 175015 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

Harish Kumar 
Sharma 

Mati Prakash 
Sharma 

Vill Shawli PO Sainj Tehsil Suni Shimla HP 171103 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

Atul Bhatia Kuldeep chand VPO Andretta Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176103 Diploma in Elecrtrical 
Engg. 

Manish Kumar Raj Kumar c/o Roshan Anand Kolibher P.O. Mohal 
Tehsil Kullu 

Kullu HP 175126 Diploma in Electrical 
Engg. 

Rakesh Kumar Chet Ram Vill Kalehri PO Balhra tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175033 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

Ravinder kapil Thakur Dass Vill Nog PO Binola Tehsil Bilaspur Bilaspur HP 174001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
Jalaldeen Gulam Mohammad Vill Dagrahan PO Zakatkhana Tehsil Shri 

Naina Devi Ji 

Bilaspur HP 174911 Diploma in Electrical 

Electronics 
Sushil Kumar Dharam Singh VPO Kot tehsil Baldwara Mandi HP 175034 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 Kuldeep Bhagat Ram vill Jungrar PO Charori Tehsil Churah Chamba HP 176319 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

17 
Vipan Kumar Laiq Ram VPO Sheilla PO Jhiknipul Tehsil Chopal Shimla HP 171211 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 



               
 

       

               

                         
                       

                       
                       

             
 

       

                         
                       

                     
                       

                         
 

               
 

     

                
 

       

                 
 

       

                       
                   
                     
 
 

                   

                 
                     

18 
Kuldeep Singh Joginder Singh VPO Barot PO Barot Banal Tehsil 

Fatehpur 
Kangra HP 176022 Diploma in Electrical 

Engg. 

19 
Parveen kumar Manohar Lal VPO Pota Tehsil Kanina Haryana Haryan 

a 
123027 Diploma in Electrical 

20 Ramesh Chand Ram Asra VPO Nihal Garh tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

21 
Pankaj Babu Ram Vill Dashalni PO & Tehsil Rohru Shimla HP 171207 Diploma in Electrical 

Engg. 
22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 Raj Kumar Ishwer Dass Vill Devdobhi PO Puid Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175101 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

24 
Saurabh Kumar Ramesh Kumar Vill Hirapur PO Auhar Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174024 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

25 
Ajeet Kumar Hans Raj Vill Sindhar PO Talyana Tehsil 

Ghumarwin 
Bilaspur HP 174026 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

26 Sunil Dutt Tulsi Ram Vill Dhali PO Parala Tehsil Theog Shimla HP 171220 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

27 
Surender singh Nikka Ram VPO Bharoli Kalan tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174035 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

28 Gaurav Kumar Jhabe Ram Vill Kangar PO & Tehsil Karsog Mandi HP 175011 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

29 
Amit Sharma Tej Nath vill Gandholi PO Gahali Tehsil nadaun Hamirpur HP 174405 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

30 
Mohammad Rafi Shoukat Ali Vill Abheypur PO Bhaderkali tehsil Amb Una HP 177204 Less fee & E.Q. Not 

Fulfilled 

31 
Sachin Sharma Kishori Lal Vill Lunadha PO Fatehpur Tehsil 

Sarkaghat 
Mandi HP 175024 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

32 
Chirag Karam Singh Excise & Taxation Office SDA Complex 

Kusumpti 
Shimla HP 171009 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

33 
Vicky Kalyan Singh vill Kishan Pura PO Jamni Wala Tehsil 

Paonta sahib 
Sirmour HP 173025 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

34 Tilak Raj Pyar Singh Vill Chilun PO Sidhot Tehsil Churah Chamba HP 176321 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
35 Rakesh Kumar Om Prakash Vill Naitala PO Rajwari Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175027 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
36 Rajesh Kumar Daulat Ram Vill Chowki PO Mahog Tehsil Karsog Mandi HP 175011 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

37 
Pradeep 
Mankotia 

Balbir Singh Vill Talpi PO Ghaloon Tehsil Bangana Una HP 177041 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

38 Varun Kumar Girdhari Lal VPO Rail Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177045 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
39 Sanjay Kumar Gulab Singh Vill Bharwhal PO Kufri Tehsil Padhar Mandi HP 175012 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 



                       

                   
 

     

                       

                 
                 

 
       

                       
                       

                       
                 

 
       

                   

                     
               
               

   
       

             
 

       

   
 

   
 

         
 

     

                       

                 
                   

                 

                      

                       

40

45

50

55

60

Virender Kumar Chet Ram Vill Paidhar PO Sainj Bagra Tehsil Karsog Mandi HP 175011 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

41 
Pankaj Dheer Sonu Lal Vill Lower Garoru PO & Tehsil Joginder 

nagar 
Mandi HP 175015 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

42 
Rajesh Kumar Sumer Chand Vill Byasli PO Nagheta Tehsil Paonta 

Sahib 
Sirmour HP 173025 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

43 Vikram Singh Mauji Ram VPO Kanoh Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 174304 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

44 
Ankush Bisamber Dass Shop No 21‐22 D Dholara Road Diara 

Bilaspur 
Bilaspur HP 174001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

Anil Sharma Ram Bhaj Sharma Vill Naya PO & Tehsil Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
46 Ankush Bharti Hari Dass Mogta Niwas Dudhli PO Bharari Shimla HP 171001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
47 Rajat Mehta Devi Singh Vill Sandh PO Jahu Tehsil Rampur Shimla HP 171213 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

48 
Mukesh Kumar Krishan Dutt Vill Mohala PO Jandour Tehsil Jaswan 

kotla 
Kangra HP 176501 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

49 
Surinder Kumar Gian Chand VPO Chouki Maniar Tehsil Bangana Una HP 174314 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

Om Parkash Pratap Chand VPO Luj Tehsil Pangi Chamba HP 176323 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
51 Anu Sharma Kuldeep shrama VPO Kitpal Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177038 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

52 
Amar Nath Parma Ram Vill Bajwa Lodge PO Chaura Maidan 

Tehsil Shimla 
Shimla HP 171004 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

53 
Ajay Kumar Shravan Kumar Vill Bhanjwani PO Auhar Tehsil 

Ghumarwin 
Bilaspur HP 174024 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

54 
Nikhil Yogesh 
Sonwane 

Yogesh Tikaram 
Sonwane 

Vill akapur PO Ushrdlmenda Tehsil 
Nagbhid 

Chandrapur MH 441221 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

Ram Pal Krishan Lal Vill Kanoyala PO Pole Da Khala Tehsil 
Nalagarh 

Solan HP 174102 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

56 Amit Kumar Shakti Chand VPO Ghanetta Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176060 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

57 
Vikas Choudhary Jagdish Chand 

Choudhary 
VPO Charri Tehsil Shahpur Kangra HP 176217 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

58 
Jaswinder Kumar Sohan Lal VPO Raipur Sahoran Tehsil Una Una HP 174315 E.Q Not clearly 

Mentioned 

59 
Suneel Kumar Shobha Ram Vill Tinder PO Jaon Tehsil Nirmand Kullu HP 172002 E.Q Not clearly 

Mentioned 
Ankaj Kumar Kukoo Vill Jassour PO Rounkhar Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176056 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
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75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

Vikram Singh Kalyan Singh Vill Pumbari PO & Tehsil Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Yashwani Kumar Ishwer Dass Vill Begphal PO Grauroo Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175026 Eletronics & Electrical 

Engg. 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Kuldeep Thakur Mohar Singh VPO Sainj Tehsil Banjar Kullu HP 175134 B.Tech. Electrical 

Shamsher singh Ram Chand Vill Malipather PO Raison Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175128 Diploma Electronics 

Sanju Sharma Devi Dutt Ankur Niwas Malyana Shimla Shimla HP 171006 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
Balwinder singh Dalbir Singh Mohalla Sultanpur Chamba Chamba HP 176310 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Raman Kumar Santosh Singh VPO Sainsary Tehsil una Una HP 174303 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Manoj Kumar Bakshi Ram Vill Choukari PO Samtana Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176042 E.Q Not clearly 

Menstioned 
Kartik Sharma Kuldeep Kumar Vill Garh Jamula PO Malkeher Tehsil 

Palampur 
Kangra HP 176093 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Ved Prakash Keshar singh Vill Arnog PO & Tehsil Karsog Mandi HP 175011 E.Q. Not Clear 
Mentioned 

Ravi Kumar 
Ganaru 

Kashmiri Lal vill Ajoli PO Nihal Garh Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Suram Lal Nand Lal VPO Tunhatti Tehsil Bhatiyat Chamba HP 176301 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Surjeet Kumar Dev Raj Vill Panjla PO Patka tehsil Bhattiyat Chamba HP 176207 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Vishal Sharma Khem Chand Vill Marhot PO Gohar Tehsil Chachyot Mandi HP 175029 E.Q Not clearly 

Menstioned 
Sanjeev Kumar Suresh Kumar VPO sunehar Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176056 Diploma in Eletrical 

Engg. 
Mandeep Negi Gopal singh Negi Prem Niwas Dhingu Dhar Sanjauli Shimla HP 171006 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Narinder Kumar krishan chand Rana Vill Sanot PO & Tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 176061 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Bhupender Roop Chand Vill banoun PO Nihri Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175038 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Harish Kumar Chint Ram vill Jamu PO Pandoh Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175124 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Virbhadar Singh Vikram Ram vill nanawan PO marthu tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175001 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
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84
85

86

87
88
89
90
91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

Hoshiyar Singh Puran Chand Vill Shadhala PO katindhi Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175005 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Mohan Lal Amin Chand Vill Kot PO Luhri Tehsil Anni Kullu HP 172001 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Sunil Kumar Hari Ram 03 Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Ravi bharwal Ram singh C/o surender Paul VPO Chauntra Tehsil 

Joginder nagar 
Mandi HP 175032 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Chhanga Ram Kishu ram Vill Kaw PO Boching Tehsil Padhar Mandi HP 175013 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lokinder singh Dalip singh Vill Dhar Po Charoli Tehsil Chopal Shimla HP 171217 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Ashok Kumar Surat Singh Vill Chanjah PO Kulag Tehsil Kupvi Shimla HP 171217 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Atul Thakur Rajinder Singh VPO ghanari Tehsil Amb Una HP 177212 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Dinesh Kumar Madho Ram Vill Tan Amroh PO Amroh tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177024 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Chaman Lal Sohan singh Vill Gadyani PO Rakhoh Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175042 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Vipin Kumar Khushi Ram Vill Bhagoon PO Tamber Tehsil 
Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176095 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Rahul Kumar Megh Singh 37/2 Purani Mandi Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175001 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Ravinder Pal Sukh Dev Vill Changer PO Gehrwin tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174034 E.Q Not clearly 

Mentioned 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Dinhu Ram Nand Lal Vill Hiyad PO Thanei Kothi tehsil Churah Chamba HP 176316 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Vikash Verma Shyam Lal Vill Dodhwan P.O. Bhojpur Tehsil 
S/Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Diploma in Eletrical 
Engg. 

Virender Jaswal H C Jaswal Jai Niwas Officer Colony Kotla Nala Solan Solan HP 173212 E.Q Not clearly 
Mentioned 

Ravinder Singh Niranjan singh VPO Larhun Tehsil Nurpur Kangra HP 176022 E.Q Not clearly 
mentioned 

Azad Singh Gurcharan Singh VPO Larhoon Tehsil Nurpur Kangra HP 176022 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Chandresh 
Kumar 

Sunka Ram Vill Harlyan PO Baldwara Tehsil 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175033 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Suresh Kumar Kishan Chand VPO Nangal kalan Tehsil Haroli Una HP 174301 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Suresh Kumar Bhandari Ram Vill Bhud P.O. Kuthera Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177020 Diploma in Elecrtrical 

Engg. 
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109
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116
117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126
127
128

107 
Nishant sharma Ram Ashra Q.No‐6 Type‐iii HPSEB Mattansidh P.O. 

Dugha Tehsil Hamirpur 
Hamirpur HP 177001 Diploma in Electrical 

Engg. 
Sandeep Kumar Brij Lal Vill Sulpur PO Bhambla Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175004 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Dole Ram Kalu Ram Vill Seen PO Showad Tehsil Anni Kullu HP 172026 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Munish Kumar Kalyan chand Vill Kharouth PO Parour Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176064 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Naresh Kumar Amar Singh VPO Nagwain Tehsil Aut Mandi HP 175121 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Ram Kishan Dhini Ram vill Loner Hawai PO Shiah tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175141 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Rajender Kumar Bhed Ram VPO Shiah Tehsil Bhunter Kullu HP 175141 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Arjun Singh Joginder Singh Vill Jol PO Bhaloun tehsil Bangana Una HP 174314 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Manish Raj Kumar Vill jukhrari PO Bharian Kothi Tehsil 

Chamba 
Chamba HP 176318 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Dinesh Kumar Lomesh Ram VPO Segli Tehsil Chachiot Mandi HP 175029 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Virender Pal Ami Chand Vill Paddar PO Dol Tehsil Jawali Kangra HP 176210 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Pawan kumar Gurdass Ram Vill Heerpur P.O. Poanta Sahib Sirmour HP 173025 Diploma in Electrical 

Abhishek Jagdeep VPO Bijni tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175001 E.Q Not fulfilled 
Vijay Dhiman Dharmpal Dhiman Mohmmad Pur Mohalla Milapnagar 

Roorkee 
Haridwar UT 247667 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Vinod Kumar Prithivi Raj VPO Kotla Tehsil Jawali Kangra HP 176205 E.Q Not fulfilled 
Praveen Kumar Fahnu Ram Vill Bardana PO Dharampur Tehsil 

Sarkaghat 
Mandi HP 175040 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Nishant Kumar Surinder Kumar Vill Old Matour PO nandher Tehsil 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 E.Q Not fulfilled 

Hem Raj Tek Chand Vill Dhaluien PO Masroond Tehsil 
chamba 

Chamba HP 176319 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

Kuldeep Kumar Chain Singh Vill Bandbihar PO Deogran Tehsil 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 E.Q Not fulfilled 

Manmohan Bharat Bhushan VPO Jolana Tehsil Bhatiyat Chamba HP 176207 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
Vinod Kumar Kishan Chand Vill Behi P.O. Naloh Tehsil Bhattiyat Chamba HP 176207 Electrical Engg. 
Manoj Kumar Kundan Lal Vill Sain PO Khadyahad Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175003 E.Q Not Fulfilled 



                   

                 
                     

                 
 

   

                     

               
 

   

                   

                 

                   

                 
                   

             
       

     

                 
                   
                     
                   

                       

             
                   

129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

131 
Ajay Kumar Rameshwar Singh VPO Bagi Chirgaon Tehsil Chirgaon Shimla HP 171208 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

132 Rajesh Kumar Jyoti Sawroop VPO Lalhri Tehsil Haroli Una HP 174301 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
133 Ankush Kumar Subhash Chand vill Radota PO Kural Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176083 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

135 
Inder Jeet Singh Avtaar singh Vill Bharari PO Chamvi Tehsil Sunder 

nagar 
Mandi HP 175018 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

136 
Rajesh Kumar Puran Chand Vill Kandi PO bhugnara Tehsil Nurpur Kangra HP 176201 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

137 
Kanwar Singh Narayan Singh Vill upper Barot PO Fatehpur Tehsil 

Sarkaghat 
Mandi HP 175024 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

138 
Manoj Kumar Roshan Lal Vill baliara PO Lathiani Tehsil Bangana Una HP 174308 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

139 
Abhishek Kumar Jitender Kumar VPO Tissa Tehsil Churah Chamba HP 176316 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

140 
Amandeep Singh Sansar Chand VPO Bara Tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 177104 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

141 Beli Ram Bhajan Singh VPO bonderi Tehsil Churah Chamba HP 176316 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

142 
Ravinder Hee Ram C/o Duni Chand Vill Gaudari P.O. Mohal Kullu HP 175126 Electrical Engg. 

143 
Sanjay Kumar Bainsu Ram Rashpol Sharma Puri Brothers Petrol 

Pump Shastri Nagar Kullu 
Kullu HP 175101 E.Q Not fulfilled 

144 Netar Singh Suraj Mani C/O Pawan Electric Panarsa Mandi Mandi HP 175121 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
145 Sonu Kumar Tulsi Ram H No 2262 Sector 29 C chandigarh Chandigarh CHT 160030 E.Q Not Fulfilled 
146 Vinod Kumar Ram Lal Vill Khan PO Bhawai Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour HP 173104 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

147 
Shishu Koundal Dhani Ram VPO Purba Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176084 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

148 
Saroop Singh Roshan Lal Vill Darab P.O. Jandour Tehsil Jaswan 

Kotla 
Kangra HP 176501 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

149 Vikas Surya Rattan Chand Mohalla Dharog P.O. Chamba Chamba HP 176310 B.Tech. Electrical 

150 
Rakesh kumar Madan Pal Vill Larog P.O. Chandi larog tehsil 

Chamba 
Chamba HP 176312 B.Tech. Electrical 



               

               

                 

                     

                     

                   

                  

           
                 

               
 

     

                 
                   

                 
                   

               

                     

                 

                     

                   

                     

151 
Kuldeep kumar Parkash Chand VPO Bhakreri Tehsil Barras Hamirpur HP 174313 Diploma in Eletrical 

Engg. 

152 
Tarsem Sharma Dev Raj P.O. Baloh Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177029 Diploma in Eletrical 

Engg. 

153 
Surinder Pal Ram Pal Nichili Bhater Bilaspur Sadar Bilaspur HP 174004 Diploma in Eletrical 

Engg. 

154 
Amit Kumar Pritam Chand Vill Rainta P.O. Dhawala Tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 177117 Diploma in Eletrical 

Engg. 

155 
Prince Bhardwaj Hera lal Vill Bagoun P.O. Panjgain Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174013 Diploma in Eletrical 

Engg. 

156 
Rajeswar Verma Kuldeep singh Vill Chamyar P.O. Tihra Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175026 Diploma in Eletrical 

Engg. 

157 
Mukesh kumar Naresh kumar Vill Bhatera P.O. Jol‐Lambri Tehsil 

Sujanpur 
Hamirpur HP 176111 DiplomaiIn Eletronic 

Mechanic 
158 Aman Mehta Uttam ram Tehsil Office Kumarsain Shimla HP 172029 Electrical Engg. 
159 Soni Kumar Karam Chand VPO Rajiana Tehsil Nagrota Bagwan Kangra HP 176056 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

160 
Yogesh Kumar Naresh kumar Vill Budhal Mehra P.O. Jandour Tehsil 

Jaswan Kotla 
Kangra HP 176501 E.Q Not Fulfilled 

161 Naveen kumar Naresh kumar Vill Dolangi P.O. Balt Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175008 Diploma in E.Engg. 

162 
Munish kumar Kuldeep singh Vill Morsu Patti P.O. Bhota Tehsil Barras Hamirpur HP 176041 Diploma in E.Engg. 

163 Ramesh chand Tulsi Ram H.No‐180/4 W.No‐6 Poanta Sahib Sirmour HP 172525 Diploma in E.Engg. 
164 Wazeer singh Ram LAl Vill Shour P.O. Purthi Tehsil pangi Chamba HP 176323 Diploma in E.Engg. 

165 
Vikas Pathania Chander Dev W.No‐3 Karanghat Tehsil Jaisinghpur Kjangra HP 176095 Diploma in Electrical 

Engg. 

166 
Avnesh Rawat Nar singh Vill Mouwa P.O. Kanola Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176319 Diploma in Electrical 

Engg. 

167 
Manoj Kumar Budhi prakash Vill Mukantha P.O. Sunara Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176311 For Consideration 

168 
Manbag Singh Gurnam Singh Vill Arloo Gurmukh P.O. Arloo tehsil 

Bangana 
Una HP 174307 Diploma in Electrical 

Engg. 

169 
Vishal Hira lal Vill Shana P.O. Pangna tehsil Karshog Mandi HP 175046 Diploma in Electrical 

Engg. 

170 
Raman kUmar Munshi ram Vill Ropa P.O. Dhown Kothi Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174012 Diploma in Engg. 



               

               

                 

                 

                   
                 

           
                 

                 

               

             

                 

             

               

                   

                 

               

                 

171 
Rajesh Kumar Prakash Chand VPO Jawar Tehsil Amb Una HP 177210 Diploma in Electrical 

172 
Kapil Dev Sita Ram Vill Dadoh P.O. Galore Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177026 Electrical Engg. 

173 
Abhilash Rana Devender Singh Vill Kakian P.O. Uteep Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176318 Electrical Engg. 

174 
Alok Nath Shiv Dass Lambi Gali W.No‐5 P.O. Nurpur Kangra HP 176202 Diploma in Electrical 

175 Kushal Singh Durga Singh Vill Bohraseri P.O. Garsa Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175141 Diploma in E.Engg. 

176 
Kamal Kishore Rattan chand Vill Samrala P.O. Didwin Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177401 Diploma in E.Engg. 

177 Arun Chandla Raghuvir Singh VPO Bharmoti Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177033 Electrical Engg. 
178 Ritesh Verma Guldev singh Vill Thandol P.O. Thandol Tehsil 

Palampur 
Kangra HP 176087 Electrical Engg. 

179 
Charan Dass Bant Ram Vill Dhouni P.O. Ramshehar Tehsil 

Nalagarh 
Solan HP 174102 Electrical Engg. 

180 
Vinod kumar Flatu Ram Vill Lohakhar P.O. Gawardu Tehsil 

TauniDevi 
Hamirpur HP 177023 Electrical Engg. 

181 
Kuldeep kumar Bhag Singh VPO Bhararu Teshil JoginderNagar Mandi HP 175015 Electrical Engg. 

182 
Narotam 
Dhiman 

Tulsi Ram Vill Kasaru P.O. Badhaghat Tehsil 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Electrical Engg. 

183 
Abhishek Bharti Durga Dass VPO Trilokpur Tehsil Jawali Kangra HP 176225 Electrical Engg. 

184 
Pankaj Kumar Suresh Kumar Vill Baloh P.O. Panyali Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177040 Electrical Engg. 

185 
Pawan kumar Mast Ram Vill Khawa P.O. Palra Tehsil Baroh Kangra HP 176054 Diploma in Electrical 

186 
Ravi Kumar Trilok Chand Vill Awair P.O. Harabag Tehsil 

JoginderNagar 
Mandi HP 175015 Electrical Engg. 

187 
Susheel Dhaul Daya Krishan Vill Raru P.O. Jaughan Tehsil 

SunderNagar 
Mandi HP 175002 Electrical Engg. 

188 
Amardeep singh Kartar singh Vill Saroli P.O. Takoli Tehsil Fatehpur Kangra HP 176021 Electrical Engg. 



                     

                 

               
                  

                 

                   

               

           
           

                     

                   

                 

           
                     

                   

               

               
                 

               
             

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

Pradeep kumar Jagdish Chand VPO Baldhar Tehsil Nagrota Bagwan Kangra HP 176047 Diploma in Electrical 

Tarun Sinha Ravinder kumar Vill Batahan P.O. Thural Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176107 Electrical Engg. 

Harmail Singh Naranjan singh VPO Larhun Tehsil Nurpur Kangra HP 176022 Electrical Engg. 
Pyar singh Dharam Dass Vill Multhan P.O. Deot Tehsil Baijnath Kangra HP 175013 Electrical Engg. 

Mohan Lal Kishan Chand Vill Pargana P.O. Baduhi Tehsil Nurpur Kangra HP 176201 Electrical Engg. 

Rajnesh Kumar Surender kumar Vill & P.O. Jamthal Tehsil Bilaspur Sadar Bilaspur HP 174036 Electrical Engg. 

Muni Lal Jiwnu Ram Vill Kandyah P.O. Jugahan Tehsil 
SunderNagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Electrical Engg. 

Lalit kumar Tej Singh VPO Troh Tehsil Balh Mandi HP 175008 Electrical Engg. 
Kuldeep kumar Ram Dass Vill Jansooh Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177041 Electrical Engg. 

Kapil Inder singh Vill Haler P.O.Raja Ka Bagh Tehsil Nurpur Kangra HP 176201 Diploma in Electrical 

Ankush Kaith Ranvir Kaith Vill Majholi P.O. Surad Via Rampur 
Bushahr 

Shimla HP 172001 B.Tech. Electrical 

Pradeep 
Chauhan 

Vijalar Chauhan Vill Palan P.O. Rajgarh Tehsil Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173101 Electrical Engg. 

Arun Verma Kundan Lal VPO Padhar Tehsil Padhar Mandi HP 175012 B.Tech. Electrical 
Kuldeep kumar Rattan Chand Vill Bhanani P.O. Baat Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Diploma in Electrical 

Engg. 
Arun Raj 
Bhardwas 

Satya Pal Vill Lana‐Baka P.O. Dinger‐Kinner Tehasil 
Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173001 Electroics& 
Communication 

Tek Chand Parvino Vill Bhalogi P.O. Bhunad Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176325 Electroics& 
Communication 

Sunny Kumar Jawahar Lal Vill Rit P.O. Jalari Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177042 Electrical Engg. 
Bhagwan Singh Gorkhu Ram Vill BainkuanPo Jamliwala Tehsil Poanta 

Sahib 
Sirmour HP 173025 Electrical Engg. 

Hemkund Gopal singh Vill Badho P.O. Sapnot Tehsil Karsog Mandi HP 175010 Electrical Engg. 
Sandeep kumar Ravi Kumar VPO Oel Tehsil Amb Una HP 177206 Diploma in Electrical 



                 

                   

               

               
   

       

                     

209

210

211

212

213

Ankit Dhatwalia Sada Ram Vill Jajri P.O. Raily Jajri Tehsil Barras Hamirpur HP 176039 B.Tech. Electrical 

Harsh Hans Raj Vill Kunni P.O. Shahdhar Teshil rampur Shimla HP 172102 Diploma in Electrical 
Engg. 

Manoj Kumar Parkash Chand VPO Hatwas Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176047 Electrical & Elctronics 

Kesar Singh Amar Chand c/o Sobhya Ram Moh. OBRI P.O. 
Sultanpur tehsil Chamba 

Chamba HP 176314 Received After due 
Date 

Prakash Chand Veer singh Vill Gurahan P.O. Thachi Tehsil Bali 
Chowki 

Mandi HP 175121 Received After due 
Date 


